
FONDA 200 HISTORY OF WINNERS THROUGH 2025 - 33 EVENTS

1955: Junior Johnson (NASCAR Grand National)

1956-1962: NO RACE

1963: Steve Danish

1964: Bill Wimble

1965: NO RACE

1966: David Pearson (NASCAR Grand National)

1967: Richard Petty (NASCAR Grand National)

1968: Richard Petty (NASCAR Grand National)

1969: Lou Lazzaro

1970: Harry Peek

1971-1982: NO RACE

1983: Charlie Rudolph

1984: Jimmy Horton

1985: Charlie Rudolph

1986: Jack Johnson

1987: Kenny Brightbill

1988: Jack Johnson

1989: Mike Romano

1990: Doug Hoffman

1991: Doug Hoffman

1992: Bob McCreadie

1993: Bob McCreadie

1994: Jimmy Horton

1995: Brett Hearn

1996: RAINED OUT/CANCELLED

1997: Brett Hearn

1998: Brett Hearn

1999: Steve Paine

2000: Kenny Tremont Jr.

2001: Doug Hoffman

2002: Brett Hearn 

2003: RAINED OUT/CANCELLED

2004: RAINED OUT/CANCELLED

2005-2018: NO RACE

2019: Stewart Friesen

2020: NO RACE

2021: Stewart Friesen

2022: Matt Sheppard

2023: Stewart Friesen

2024: Matt Sheppard

2025: Matt Sheppard



SUMMARY - 33 TOTAL EVENTS - 19 DIFFERENT WINNING DRIVERS

Brett Hearn - 4 - 1995, 1997, 1998, 2002

Doug Hoffman - 3 - 1990, 1991, 2001

Stewart Friesen - 3 - 2019, 2021, 2023

Matt Sheppard - 3 - 2022, 2024, 2025

Richard Petty - 2 - 1967, 1968

Charlie Rudolph - 2 - 1983, 1985

Jimmy Horton - 2 - 1984, 1994

Jack Johnson - 2 - 1986, 1988

Bob McCreadie - 2 - 1992, 1993

Junior Johnson - 1 - 1955

Steve Danish - 1 - 1963

Bill Wimble - 1 - 1964

David Pearson - 1 - 1966

Lou Lazzaro - 1 - 1969

Harry Peek - 1 - 1970

Kenny Brightbill - 1 - 1987

Mike Romano - 1 - 1989

Steve Paine - 1 - 1999

Kenny Tremont Jr. - 1 - 2000


